146 www.thomsonlinear.com
B-Track DC – Technical Features
General Specifications
Screw type acme or ball
Nut type
   K2 (acme screw)
   K2X (ball screw)
self-locking lead nut

Load [N (lbf)]
150 www.thomsonlinear.com
B-Track DC – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6
K2 G05- 12V BR- -04
1.   Model and screw type
K2 = B-Track, acme
K2X = B-Track, ball
2.    Dynamic load capacity (acme screw / ball screw models)
G05- = 1335 N (300 lbf) / 2670 N (600 lbf)
G10- = 2670 N (600 lbf)  / 5340 N (1200 lbf)
G20- = 5340 N (1200 lbf)  / 9790 N (2200 lbf)
G30- = 6675 N (1500 lbf) / 12460 N (2800 lbf) (1)
3.	 Supply voltage
12V = 12 Vdc
24V = 24 Vdc
36V = 36 Vdc
48V = 48 Vdc
90V = 90 Vdc
4.   Nut type
BR- = Acme screw nut (for K2 models only)
BRL- = Long acme screw  nut (for K2 models only) (2)
- = Ball screw nut (for K2X models only)
5.	 Ordering stroke length (3)
02 = 2 inch
04 = 4 inch
06 = 6 inch
08 = 8 inch
10 = 10 inch
12 = 12 inch
14 = 14 inch
16 = 16 inch
18 = 18 inch
20 = 20 inch
22 = 22 inch
24 = 24 inch
6.	 Rear adapter orientation
blank = standard
R30 = 30 ° turned
R60 = 60 ° turned
R90 = 90 ° turned
R120 = 120 ° turned
R150 = 150 ° turned
(1) Not possible with nut type BR
(2) An acme screw unit with long nut has the same retracted length (distance A) as a unit